

# **National Assessment Centre Services**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 6315





NT	UC INCOME INSU	RANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD	Ref:	NS/INC1801208	84/Nqb
#05	BRAS BASAH ROA 5-01 NTUC TRADE 9556	AD : UNION HOUSESINGAPORE	Date:	03-07-2018 INC4	
1.		Policy Particulars	allarestati	HTC HOOMEL-CON	
	Insured Veh.	SJX 9105C		nspected	SHD 3846R
	Policy No.	5044887797-08	_	age (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Exces		0.00
	Assign From		Assign	n Date	02/07/2018
2.		Vehicle Partic	culars 8	Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c		0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year o	f Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Coloui	r	
	Odometer	•	Steerin	ng	
	Brakes		Modifi	cation	
	General				
3.		Condition	ons of 1	yres	
		Size	Make		Balance
	R/H Front Tyre				mm
	L/H Front Tyre				mm
	R/H Rear Tyre				mm
	L/H Rear Tyre				mm
4.		Description	on of Da	mages	
5.		Communication	1	- A!	
<i>.</i>	Accident Date	29/06/2018	WHEN THE PARTY OF		02/07/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEER		tion Date	02/07/2018
	ourvey neid at	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		LID	
5a.	America de la composição	Re	marks		
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANCE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITH CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE	HOUT PE E HAVE I	REJUDICE" BASIS. NOT AUTHORISED	REPAIRS.

TP Claims against NTUC Income: Follow-Through Survey

Date: 06/07/2018

S/No	Income Reference	Claimant (Owner / Taxi Company)	Claimant Vehicle No.	Income Vehicle No.	Date of Accident	Time of Accident	Estimate
							\$ 2121.60
1	MT/1000887-002	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD	SHD 3846R	SJX 9105C	29/06/2018	10:45	, 171'C ¢

Hello, NAC_PAYA_UBI_8	00601					No. of Concession,	THE PARTY NAMED IN		ralClaim
My Desktop	Policy Query					Change La	nguage	Change Passwor	d Log Ou
Notice of Loss	Policy No.				Date of Acc	ident	29/06	/2018 17:18	1
	Vehicle No.(For Motor)	SJX9105C					20,00	2010 17.10	1
					Search				
	Select Policy No.	Policyholder Name	Policyholder NRIC	Product	Cover Type	Vehicle No.	Insured Object	Commence Date	Expiry Date
	5044887797-08	MOHAMED NAZRI BIN NASIR	S7101935G	GPC	drivo CLASSIC	SJX9105C	5JX9105C	22/01/2018	21/01/2019

MCD618084137 / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd - Loyang ENTRY DATE & TIME: 29/06/2018 16:38 SUBMITTED BY. Janet Lim Siang Gek

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

<ol> <li>By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby conforesaid.</li> </ol>	sent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	29/06/2018 16:38
Date Of Accident	29/06/2018 10:45
Exact Location Of Accident	CRAWFORD ST TWDS REPUBLIC AVE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SHD3846R
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Co Reg No	199303821R
Email Address	FLEETSAFETY@CDGTAXI.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-65508768
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HYUNDAI
Model	SONATA-2.0 (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used a time of accident	nt enter the second of the sec
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	TAXI

**Insurance Company** 

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD Name of Insurance Company Type Of Coverage THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

Fleet Policy YES

D-18088936MFSH Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver LEE KIM CHOON NRIC No S1610472H Date Of Birth 25/07/1963 Occupation OUTDOOR 03/02/1983 Date Of Driving Pass

35 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS **Driving Experience** 

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-91898299 Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

NOEMAIL **EMail Address** 

Address '

BLK 7 ST GEORGE'S LANE

#03-221

Postcode

320007

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - TAXI DRIVER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident Weather Conditions SIDE SWIPE

RAINING

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

GENDER:

: MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

SJX9105C

**Details Of Properties** 

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

UNKNOWN

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

LH FRONT

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD CO. REG. NO. 199303821R

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

Teo Yen Yec

NRIC/FIN No.:

GIARMC SketchPlanForm\_V3

A ...

2

### Sketch Plan Pg. 2

		Crowfor	1 54	Hwaa
		The s	161.6	GVE
A=SHD384	\$ 12			
13 STX 910	<b>5</b> 4	D		
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF	THE ACCIDENT			
VI				
On 29/6/1	8@ ab+	1045 hrs	I was	driving
				CTX9105
along about	e location	n . Sudden	14 a c	iar on
J	<u> </u>		<i>J</i>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
the right	tilter +	o the le	H. Du	e to this,
1) 10/1	Gual Da	al b ±	11.	0.01 t .000 t
the lett -	front po	rtion hrt	The, v	right rear
portion of	uy +	avi in the	e proces	s   Male
1307 11011 01			p.occ.	
Day on has	ard of n	o one n	ras Inlu	red at
Dax on boo			J	
Jux on boc	/	· doot		
the point	of acc	ICIEMI.		
	of acc	iciem.		
	OF ACC	ICIRITY .		
	OH OCC	ICIRITY .		
	OH OCC	ICIRITY .		
	OH OCC	ICIRITY .		
	OH OCC	ICIRITY .		
the point				
the point	भार बंदर के मिल ju enerh Le		∴	Teo Yen Yee

NRIC/FIN No .:

Date & Time:

GIARMC SketchPlanForm\_V3

Page 5 of 15



# FORTDELGRO NGINEERING

per of COMFORTDELGRO

### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Briddell Road Singapore 579701 Mainline + if5 6383 6280 Facsimile + 65 6280 9755

Workshops.

24 Senoxic Loop, Singapore 738156 T Sungai Kadut Way Singapore 7287

Date/Time: 30.06.2018 08:56

Page : 1

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD	Sales Order:	JC NO.: 305181575
		REGN NO.: SHD3846R	MILEAGE
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE 7010045 383 SIN MING DRIVE	LTD	MAKE: HYUNDAI	FUEL E
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717		MODEL SONATA 2	DATE/TIME IN 9.06.2018 15:55
65508755 (O)	S 5 (O) YR OF MANI	YR OF MANU. 09.09.2010	TARGET DATE
ARD NO.		CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMAA793693	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:
dent Date: 29.06.2018 RE: 3P 29.06.18	JOB DESCRIPTION		
LABOR CODE	DESC	CRIPTION	
		3	

PASSED OUT BY:				n i	
SERVICE ADVISOR	۹			CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
ent Slip		Exit Pass			
SHD3846R	FZ NTUC	Vehicle No.:	SHD3846R		C
					(
+ Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	5	Date	7
o Service Reception upon	collection	To be kept by Security Gu	ard		1

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

### REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 3846R :

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

DATE 6/30/2018 11:21



Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount	
4.7	Rear Fender ( 1/RH)	1370		\$ 2,020.10	r.R
	Rear Fender Inner Lining ( /RH)			St	X SV C
	Rear Windscreen Moulding			111111111111111111111111111111111111111	han
				35,000	
	SUB TOTA	ւ		\$ 2,244.50	
	LESS 20%	0		\$ 448.90	
	DISCOUNTED TOTA			\$ 1,795.60	
	Discounteriors			3 1,150.00	
	LKK Auto Con	sultants hend	e notify		200
	Rear Windscreen Sealant the Repairer of			\$ 46.00	Nett X n
	To resurvey bef To display dama To display dama				
	Parts prices are	subject to confi	mation	\$ 46.00	
	Third party surv	ey is on a "With	out Prejudice" basis		
	No illegal modif				
	<ul> <li>Supplementary is subject to fine</li> </ul>	item(s) must be al approval from	nsurance Company		
	Acknowledged by				
	Signature:	Topullor		191	
	Date:			1 ' 1	
	Labour Charge				-100
	Panel Beating			\$ 560.00	200
	Spray Painting Charge			\$ 250.00	
	Wiring Charge			\$ 30.00	20
	Tuff Kote			1000	n.A.
	Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear			\$ 150.00	50
	Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass			\$ 120.00	50
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$ 12 <del>0.00</del>	20
	NEL LEC TOTAL LABOU			\$ 1,280.00	
	NAL LEK TOTAL LABOU			3 1,230.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTA	L		\$ 3,121.60	
	2 0973				
	APTIS REPORTE PHOTO				
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection o				
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Sur	veyor appoir	ited by the insurance of	company.	

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our.	Ioh Ref	No : 3	305181575		LINGINEERING				
Date			05.07.2018		ComfortDelGro Engineering P 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 5 Fax: 6546 8156				
FINA	LIZAT	ON FORM				Fax: 6	546 8156		
То			LKK			Fax:			
Attn	:		NAZ						
Vehic	cle Reg	No. : SHD3	846R		Date	of Accident :	29.06.2018		
The	survey	and estimates of th	e repairs of the above-me	ntioned ve	ehicle a	re as follows:-			
1.	Ther	epair job shall bill t	o:	NTUC			SJX9105C		
2.	The f	inalized amount sh	all be:						
	(a)	Spare Parts after	List discount				\$0.00		
	(b)	Labour Charges					\$690.00		
		Total for Part-B	y-Part Repair Cost				\$690.00		
	(c.)	Lumpsum Repair	(if applicable)						
	4-3		m repair cost after Less:		20%		\$0.00 \$0.00		
5.	Than	k you for your assi	stance.			e confirm the e alized amount	stimates and		
	Cian	thurs.	WV		Sie	gnature :	H		
	Nam	ature:	MOKHTAR		6500	ime :	NNZ		
	Tel	: 6214831			Da		17/18		
	Fax	: 6546815		-					
For		Use Only							
		Item	Amount	Atta	ument ached or No	Confirm By (Signature)	Remarks		
					ES				
. F	Rental F	ate P/Day							
		ate P/Day ncome Paid			N				
2. L		ncome Paid			N				

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

DATE 6/30/2018 11:21

MWC FZ:

HICLE NO	): SHD 3846R	DATE 6	/30/2018 11:21	+1
KE	: 1/5			
DDEL	: HYUNDAI i40			1
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	\$ 2,020.10 XQ
	Rear Fender ( I/RH)			\$ 164.40
	Rear Fender Inner Lining ( /RH)			
	Rear Windscreen Moulding			\$ 60.00 \\ \( \lambda \)
				\$ 2,244.50
	SUB TOTAL			\$ 448.90
	LESS 20%			\$ 1,795.60
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			3 1,775.00
	E.			
				N .
	Rear Windscreen Sealant			\$ 46.00 Net
				\$ 46.00
	y . T . T			
	*			
				40
	Labour Charge			\$ 560.00
	Panel Beating			
	Spray Painting Charge			250.00
	Wiring Charge			20.00
	Tuff Kote			1
	Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear			3 120.00
	Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass			\$ 120.00 no
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			5 120.00
	NH) - LKK			\$ 1,280.00
	NAL CLE TOTAL LABOUR			3 1,200.00
	LIS ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$ 3,121.60
	2093			
	ACTUSE REPORTE CHOTO			
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of	the at a	shiele The Geal	air quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.



NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD Ref.

## **National Assessment Centre Services**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 6315

Reg. No: 52983356E GST Reg. No. 20-0405911-H

NS/INC18012084/Nqbe2



INTO	C INCOME INSUR	CANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD	1101.	143/1140 100 1200	54/14qbe2
		.D UNION HOUSESINGAPORE	Date:	11-07-2018	
			Code:	INC4	
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIR	D PARTY CLAIM	
	Insured Veh.	SJX 9105C	Veh. li	nspected	SHD 3846R
	Policy No.	5044887797-08	Cover	age (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	MT/1000887-002	Exces	s (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assig	n Date	02/07/2018
2.		Vehicle Parti	culars 8	Condition	
	Make & Model	HYUNDAI SONATA	c.c		1991
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year o	of Reg.	2010
	Chassis No.	KMHET41VMAA793693	Colou	r	BLUE
	Odometer	973727	Steeri	ng	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modifi	cation	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	FAIR			
3.		Condit	ions of	Tyres	
		Size	Make		Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST	LAKE	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST	LAKE	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST	LAKE	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST	LAKE	6 mm
4.		Descripti	on of Da	amages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE RE	AR O/S	AND O/S REAR PO	ORTION.
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.			
5.		Genera	I Inform	ation	
	Accident Date	29/06/2018	Inspec	ction Date	02/07/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEE	RING PT	E LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
5a.		R	emarks		
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WIT CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, W			
5b.		Estimate	Days of	Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:		2 Working Days	



### **National Assessment Centre Services**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 6315





### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 3846R

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR FENDER RH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	2,020.10	-
1	REAR FENDER INNER LINING RH	SERVICEABLE	164.40	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-448.90	2
			1,795.60	
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	46.00	-
			46.00	-
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR FENDER RH.		560.00	400.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		250.00	200.00
	WIRING CHARGE.		30.00	20.00
	TUFF KOTE.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
	REMOVE/REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY REAR.		150.00	50.00
	REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR.		120.00	20.00
			1,280.00	690.00
	GRAND TOTAL		3,121.60	690.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS (CONFIRMED)	690.00
---	--------

Report Ref No. NS/INC18012084/Nqbe2

MUHAMMAD NAZRIL BIN ABDULLAH

**Automotive Assessor** 

h

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MinstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.